

CNR No. DLCT12-001371-2019
CBI vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 60/2019
RC No. 220/2019/E0001
PS: CBI/EOU-V/EO-II/CBI

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.

Sh. Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for Accused Lalit
Kumar Sahdev.

Matter is listed today with the connected ED matter bearing
CT No. 08/2025 in ECIR No. DLZO-I/04/2021.

On perusal of records, it is revealed that the present matter is
pending at the stage of pre-charge evidence.

Let the fresh summons be issued to the witnesses for next
date of hearing i.e. **27.09.2025** for pre-charge evidence.

Put up for PE (pre-charge) on **27.09.2025**.

(**Kanwal Jeet Arora**)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/29.08.2025