

CNR No. DLCT12-001371-2019
CBI vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 60/2019
RC No. 220/2019/E0001
PS: CBI/EOU-V/EO-II/CBI

25.10.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.
Ms. Sonika Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Accused Lalit
Kumar Sahdev.

Witness Ms. Anikta Naik is present. However, Ld. Senior PP states that he does not want to examine the witness at pre-charge stage and he may be given opportunity to examine her after the charge is framed. Prayer allowed.

Request on behalf of witness Sh T.D. Tripathi has been received. Allowed for today only.

Put up for remaining P.E. (Pre-charge) on 07.11.2025.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.10.2025