

CNR No. DLCT12-001371-2019
CBI vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 60/2019
RC No. 220/2019/E0001
PS: CBI/EOU-V/EO-II/CBI

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
MHCM Gyanendra Kumar is also present.
Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.
Sh. Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev.
Sh. U.K. Shandilya, Ld. Counsel for Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan.
Witness T.D. Tripathi, A. Pragatheesh, Dr. Chandra Prakash Sharma and Shyam Singh are present.

CW-3 T.D. Tripathi has been recalled for further cross examination, cross-examined and discharged.

CW Dr. Chandra Prakash Sharma is examined in chief as CW-4, cross examined and discharged.

CW A. Pragatheesh is examined in chief as CW-5. His cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

CW Shyam Singh is examined in chief as CW-6, cross examined and discharged.

CW-5 A Pragatheesh is bound down for the NDOH.

Case property which is desealed and opened today be
resealed with the court seal.

Put up for cross-examination of CW-5 as well as remaining
C.E. 19.11.2025.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.11.2025