

CNR No. DLCT12-001371-2019
CBI vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 60/2019
RC No. 220/2019/E0001
PS: CBI/EOU-V/EO-II/CBI

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
MHCM Gyanender Singh, HC, CBI, EO-II is also
present with case property.

Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.
Sh. Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for Accused Lalit
Kumar Sahdev.
Sh. Gourav Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for Accused Vijay
Kumar Chauhan.

No witness is present today.

Witness Rajesh Sharma is stated to be expired. Death
Certificate is also attached. In view of the same, CW Rajesh
Sharma has been dropped from the list of witnesses.

Requests for exemption from witnesses Sh. Surender
Kumar and Sh. Ishwar Singh have been received. The same are
allowed.

Issue fresh notice to above mentioned witnesses i.e Sh.
Surender Kumar and Sh. Ishwar Singh for **19.12.2025**.

Put up for further C.E. on **19.12.2025**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/02.12.2025