

CNR No. DLCT11-000875-2025
CBI vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 33/2025
RC No. 200/2019/E0001
P.S. EOU-V/EO-II/CBI

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

**Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is absent.**

**Sh Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for accused No.1
Lalit Kumar.
Sh. Gourav Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for Accused No.2
Vijay Kumar Chauhan.**

Application on behalf of A-2 Vijay Kumar Chauhan
for exemption from personal appearance before the court has
been filed. Allowed for today only.

Part arguments heard.

On request of the counsel for the accused persons,
put up for arguments on charge on **07.03.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/26.02.2026