

CNR No. DLCT11-000875-2025
CBI vs. Lalit Kumar Sahdev & Ors.
CT No. 33/2025
RC No. 200/2019/E0001
P.S. EOU-V/EO-II/CBI

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh Naveen Joon, Dy. SP in person.

**Accused Lalit Kumar Sahdev is present on bail.
Accused Vijay Kumar Chauhan is present on bail.**

**Sh Harit Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for accused No.1
Lalit Kumar.
Sh. Gourav Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for Accused No.2
Vijay Kumar Chauhan.**

IA no. 02/26

This is an application to plead guilty filed on behalf of both the accused persons.

Reply on behalf of CBI to the application filed by accused persons for plead guilty filed. Copy supplied. Be taken on record.

On request, put up for consideration of the aforesaid application on 12.05.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.04.2026